

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Trick-or-Treaters Invited To Real Estate Agency's Halloween Candy Giveaway and Costume Contest Weichert, Realtors® - Peak Performance excited to host Trunk-or-Treat event

PEORIA, Ariz. Oct. 24, 2019 – They might be a little shorter than most of the clients that drop by Weichert, Realtors® - Peak Performance in Peoria this month, but they'll be just as excited as any first-time home buyer.

They'll also be dressed way cooler.

And that's just what the Weichert® affiliate team wants to happen when they host a Trunk-or-Treat decorating contest and Halloween costume competition from 4 to 7 p.m. on October 31. The event takes place in front of its office, located at 13352 N. 83rd Avenue.

"We're so excited to host our Trunk-or-Treat and Halloween costume contest," said Sally Liddicoat, the broker/owner of the Peoria-based real estate agency. "It's a great way to get the community into the Halloween spirit and thank them for their support over the years."

Local residents who live and work in the area are invited to enjoy and participate in the Halloween day event, which is expected to attract a ton of visitors of all ages from around Peoria.

"This event gives us a chance to meet people from all over the area that share our love of Halloween and trick-or-treating," added Liddicoat. "What could be more fun than that?"

For more information about the Weichert, Realtors® - Peak Performance Trunk-or-Treat event, call 623-321-3486.

Weichert, Realtors® - Peak Performance is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The office serves the Phoenix metro area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Peak Performance, contact Sally Liddicoat at 623-321-3486 or visit www.peakperformancerealestate.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.